Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/ 04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office						
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET							
PATENTS ONLY							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(les)						
FARADAY TECHNOLOGY, INC							
	TESSERA INTELLECTUAL						
	Name: PROPERTIES, INC.						
	Internal Address:						
Execution Date(s): September 30, 2009 Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes X No	Street Address:						
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	2025 ORGHARD BARKWAY						
3. Nature of Conveyance:	3025 ORCHARD PARKWAY						
x Assignment Merger							
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: SAN JOSE						
Government Interest Assignment	State: CALIFORNIA						
Executive Order 9424. Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 95134 Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes Y No						
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached:						
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.							
A. Patent Application No.(s)	ation No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)						
	6,203,684 6,309,528 6,863,793 6,210,555 6,319,384 6,878,259						
	6,303,014 6,524,461						
Additional numbers attached?	Yes X No						
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed;	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
Name: Daryl K. Neff LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG,							
KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 320.00						
Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: TIPI 5.2-003	Authorized to be charged by credit card						
Street Address: 600 South Avenue West							
discribatess. 500 South Avenue West	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
	Enclosed						
	None required (government interest not affecting title)						
City: Westfield	8. Payment Information						
State: NJ Zip: 07090 Phone Number: (908) 518-6396	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers						
Fax Number: (908) 654-0415	b. Deposit Account Number 12-1095						
Email Address: dneff@ldlkm.com	Authorized User Name Daryl K. Neff						
9. Signature:							
	October 7, 2009						
Signature	Date						
Daryl K. Maff 38,253 Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents;						
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	——————————————————————————————————————						

 $1080963_{\pm}1.DOC$

PATENT REEL: 023337 FRAME: 0688

ASSIGNMENT

THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") IS MADE BY AND BETWEEN

FARADAY TECHNOLOGY, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 315 Huls Drive, Clayton, Ohio 45373; and

TESSERA INTELLECTUAL PROPERTIES, INC. (hereinafter "TESSERA") a Delaware corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at San Jose, California.

WHEREAS:

- A ASSIGNOR is the sole owner in respect of the patents and patent applications listed in the attached Appendix (hereinafter "the PATENTS"); and
- B TESSERA is desirous of acquiring all of the worldwide right, title and interest in and to the PATENTS and the inventions disclosed therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned and transferred, and does hereby sell, assign and transfer to TESSERA all of the worldwide right, title and interest in (i) the PATENTS and the inventions disclosed therein; (ii) all reissues, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, renewals, reexaminations and foreign counterparts thereof, and other patents, patent applications, certificates of invention other governmental grants resulting from the PATENTS; and (iii) all rights corresponding to any of the PATENTS throughout the world (including the right to claim the priority date of any of the PATENTS, the same to be held and enjoyed by the same TESSERA for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms of said PATENTS granted or reissued or reexamined as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR, if this assignment and sale had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said PATENTS, with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused these presents to be signed by its duly appointed trustee having full authority to convey its property; and TESSERA has caused these presents to be signed by its duly appointed trustee.

And if the issue date and/or patent number of any of the PATENTS is unknown to ASSIGNOR and TESSERA at the time this Assignment is executed, ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize its attorneys to insert on this Assignment the issue date and patent number of said any patent when known.

ASSIGNOR hereby declares that TESSERA may take the steps for recordal of this assignment in the sole name of TESSERA.

PATENT REEL: 023337 FRAME: 0689 SIGNED for and on behalf of

FARADAY TECHNOLOGY, INC.

<u>9.30.09</u> (date)

Steven R Genestveti

State of MASSACHUSETS) SS:

County of F

On this 30th day of Settember, 2009 before me

Set Mar Set Met A, personally appeared

Seven K. Set Met A, personally appeared, who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed to the instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same in his/her authorized capacity and that by his/her signature on the instrument the person acted, executed the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of MASSACHOSIETS that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

(Notary Public)

Page 13 of 16

Tessera Confidencial Information

APPENDIX - PURCHASED PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

(Filing Dates in MM/DD/YYYY Format) (Month/Day/Year) (Publication Dates in MM/DD/YYYY Format) (Filing Dates in MM/DD/YYYY Format)

Application No.	Filing Date	Publication No.	Publication	Patent No.	Grant Date
			Date	l atcit 140.	Orant Date
09/239,811	01/29/1999			6,210,555	04/03/2001
09/823,749	04/03/2001	20020056645	05/16/2002	6,524,461	02/25/2003
09/172,299	10/14/1998			6,203,684	03/20/2001
09/553,616	04/20/2000			6,303,014	10/16/2001
09/553,623	04/20/2000			6,319,384	11/20/2001
09/823,751	04/03/2001	20020033341	03/21/2002	6,878,259	04/12/2005
09/823,750 09/419,881	04/03/2001			6,863,793	03/08/2005
MX2000PA005	10/13/1999	1 7 7 7 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8		6,309,528	10/30/2001
871	06/14/2000	MX2000PA00		an	
	1 00/14/2000	5871	08/06/2002		

PATENT REEL: 023337 FRAME: 0691



600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST - WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090 908.654.5000 · FAX 908.654.7866 · www.ldtkm.com

PATINIS, FRADIMARKS, CORNRIGHTS & UNIAIR COMPLETITION

Facsimile Transmittal

To: Fax Number From **USPTO Assignment Division** 571-273-0140 Phyllis Kelly 908-518-6456

Date: October 7, 2009

No. Pages: 5

File Name.: TIPI 5.2-003 Client/Matter No: TIPI/92 Attorney/Secretary: DKN/sml

MESSAGE:

Please record the attached assignment and fax the Notice of Recordation to Phyllis Kelly at 908-654-7866.

NOTICE: The information contained herein is intended only for the addressee identified above. It may be or may include material that is confidential, attorney-client privileged, attorney work product, copyrighted, and/or inside information. If you are not the intended recipient, or a person responsible for delivering this message to the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that the unauthorized use, disclosure, distribution or copying is strictly prohibited and may be in violation of court order or otherwise unlawful. If you have received this transmission in error, please immediately notify us at 908 654 5000 (collect, if necessary) and return this document to us by mail.

PATENT REEL: 023337 FRAME: 0692

RECORDED: 10/07/2009